

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: CrI.A.No.1154 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFIC<br/>E<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                   | 20.12.2024  | <p><b><u>KS,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 OF 2024</u></b></p> <p>Being satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the delay of 554 days in filing the Criminal Appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p> <p><b><u>CrI.A.No.1154 OF 2024</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor seeks time to serve notice to the victim.</p> <p>ADMIT.</p> <p>Post on 03.01.2025 for final hearing.</p> <p>Meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for records from the Court below and prepare paper booklet.</p> <p><b>KS, J</b><br/>dv</p> |                             |

| SL.<br>NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFIC<br>E<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------|-------|--------------------|
|           |      |       |                    |

| SL.<br>NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFIC<br>E<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------|-------|--------------------|
|           |      |       |                    |